

Bluffton-Berkeley Place to Palmetto Bluff 29 miles BPPB29

**Directions to Start: exit Buckwalter Parkway into Berkeley Place which is between Rte 278 and Bluffton Pkwy. Park in lot behind Outback Steakhouse.**

| Incr. Miles | Cum. Miles | Cue  |
|-------------|------------|--|
| 0.00        | 0.00       | From Berkeley Place, R on Buckwalter Pkwy bike path                        |
| 1.14        | 1.14       | R on Bluffton Pkwy   |
| 2.46        | 3.60       | L on Okatie Hwy (Rte 170) onto bike path                                   |
| 2.36        | 5.96       | Continue straight across New Riverside Circle onto New Riverside Rd to end |
| 4.86        | 10.82      | R on Old Palmetto Bluff Rd into Palmetto Bluff (rules apply)               |
| 3.92        | 14.74      | Rest stop at store   |
| 0.00        | 14.74      | L on Old Palmetto Bluff Rd   |
| 3.92        | 18.66      | L on New Riverrside Rd   |
| 4.86        | 23.52      | Continue across circle onto Okatie Hwy                                     |
| 2.36        | 25.88      | R on Bluffton Rd   |
| 2.46        | 28.34      | L on Buckwalter Pkwy   |
| 1.14        | 29.48      | Arrive at Berkeley Place   |
|             |            |  |
|             |            | Lunch at Cheeseburger Cheeseburger by the Cinema                           |